
The Council of State Governments 
Midwestern Radioactive Materials Transportation Committee 

 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 
December 6-7, 2011 

 
Final Attendance List 

 
Beekman, Marsha - WTS 
WIPP RAP Coordinator MS 451-25 
Washington TRU Solutions LLC  
P.O. Box 2078 
Carlsbad, NM 88221-2078 
Phone:  (575) 234-8487 
Fax:  (575) 234-6014 
Marsha.Beekman@wipp.ws 
 
Jane Beetem 
Radiological Transportation Coordinator 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 176 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Phone:  (573) 751-3195 
Fax:  (573) 751-7627 
jane.beetem@dnr.mo.gov 
 
Cathrynn Novich Brown 
State Representative 
1814 N Guadalupe Street 
Carlsbad, NM  88220 
Phone:  (575) 302-2746 
c.brown.nm55@gmail.com 
 
Michael Brown 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Carlsbad Field Office 
4021 National Parks Highway 
Carlsbad, NM  88220 
Phone:  (575) 234-7476 
Fax:  (575) 234-7061 
mike.brown@wipp.ws 
 
Bob Centracco 
Supervisory Railroad Safety Specialist - Hazardous 
Materials 
US DOT/FRA 
4100 International Plaza 
Ste 450 
Fort Worth, TX  76109 
Phone:  (817) 862-2200 
Fax:  (817) 862-2204 
robert.centracco@dot.gov 

Anne deLain W. Clark 
Coordinator 
Radioactive Waste Consultation Task Force 
NM Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 
Department 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 476-3224 
Fax:  (505) 476-3220 
anne.clark@state.nm.us 
 
Jennifer Clark 
Technological Hazards Section Chief 
Kansas Division of Emergency Management 
2800 S.W. Topeka Boulevard 
Topeka, KS  66611 
Phone:  (785) 274-1394 
Fax:  (785) 274-1426 
jennifer.marie.clark@us.army.mil 
 
Tom Clawson (via telephone) 
Consultant 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Region 4 Transportation Emergency Preparedness 
Program 
3765 E Sunnyside Road 
Idaho Falls, ID  83406 
Phone:  (208) 528-8895 
Fax:  (208) 528-8895 
tom@trgroupinc.com 
 
Tony Dimond 
Policy Analyst with BLET Office of Radiation Safety 
Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers & Trainmen 
E 9775 Buckhorn Road 
Reedsburg, WI  53959 
Phone:  (608) 448-8175 
tdjcts@email.msn.com 
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Laura Dresen (via telephone) 
CBRNE Programs Section Chief 
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington St. 
E-208 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone:  (317) 234-6510 
Fax:  (317) 234-0736 
ldresen@dhs.in.gov 
 
Earl Easton 
Sr. Level Advisor for Transportation 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Division of Spent Fuel Storage and Transportation 
Mail Stop 6003 EEB 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Phone:  (301) 492-3307 
Fax:  (301) 492-3348 
earl.easton@nrc.gov 
 
Teri Engelhart 
REP Program Manager 
Wisconsin Emergency Management 
PO Box 7865 
2400 Wright Street 
Madison, WI  53707-7865 
Phone:  (608) 242-3242 
Fax:  (608) 242-3313 
teresa.engelhart@wisconsin.gov 
 
Major Lance Evans 
Commander/Hazardous Materials Unit 
Motor Vehicle Enforcement Office 
Motor Vehicle Division 
6310 SE Convenience Boulevard 
Ankeny, IA  50021 
Phone:  (515) 237-3214 
Fax:  (515) 237-3387 
D.Evans@dot.iowa.gov 
 
Kelly Horn 
Health Physicist 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
Transportation Safeguards Section 
1301 Knotts Street 
Springfield, IL  62703 
Phone:  (217) 786-6398 
Fax:  (217) 786-0146 
kelly.horn@illinois.gov 
 

John Jackson 
Railroad Safety Inspector - HAZ MAT 
DOT/FRA 
5530 George Catlin Road 
Las Cruces, NM  88011 
Phone:  (575) 522-4355 
John.L.Jackson@dot.gov 
 
Lisa R. Janairo 
Senior Policy Analyst 
The Council of State Governments 
PO Box 981 
Sheboygan, WI 53082-0981 
Phone:  (920) 458-5910 
Fax:  (859) 244-8001 
ljanairo@csg.org 
 
Nancy Lageson 
REP HAB Preparedness Coordinator 
Minnesota Department of Public Safety 
444 Cedar Street, Ste 223 
St. Paul, MN  55151 
Phone:  (651) 201-7484 
Fax:  (651) 201-0459 
nancy.lageson@state.mn.us 
 
Bob Lambright 
Railroad Safety Inspector 
Federal Railroad Administration 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
Room 2102 
2320 LaBranch Street 
Houston, TX  77004 
Phone:  (936) 257-0182 
Fax:  (936) 258-6961 
bob.lambright@dot.gov 
 
Kevin Leuer 
Director, Preparedness Branch 
Minnesota Division Homeland Security and 
Emergency Management 
444 Cedar Street, Suite 223 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  (651) 201-7406 
Fax:  (651) 296-0459 
kevin.leuer@state.mn.us 
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L. Mel Massaro 
Hazardous Materials Inspector 
Federal Railroad Administration 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
526 Mountain Avenue 
Altoona, PA  16602 
Phone:  (814) 942-2777 
Fax:  (814) 942-5411 
lawrence.massaro@dot.gov 
 
Ella McNeil (via telephone) 
Office of Packaging & Transportation 
U.S. Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
EM-45 
Washington, DC  20585 
Phone:  (301) 903-7284 
Fax:  (301) 903-1431 
ella.mcneil@em.doe.gov 
 
Daniel S. Metlay 
Senior Professional Staff 
U.S. Nuclear Waste Technical Review Board 
2300 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1300 
Arlington, VA  22201 
Phone:  (703) 235-9135 
Fax:  (703) 235-4495 
metlay@nwtrb.gov 
 
Frank Moussa Ph. D. 
Physical Scientist 
U.S. Department of Energy 
4021 National Parks Highway 
Carlsbad, NM  88220 
Phone:  (575) 234-7189 
Fax:  (575) 234-7019 
frank.moussa@wipp.ws 
 
The Honorable Steven Olson 
State Representative 
Iowa House of Representatives 
Phone:  (563) 659-9096 
Fax:  (563) 847-3001 
Steven.Olson@legis.state.ia.us 
 
Scott Palmer 
Radiation Safety Officer 
Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers and Trainmen 
5018 Ankeny Street  
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
Phone:  (541) 883-1956 
orslbc@aol.com 
 

Jodi McGinnis Porter 
Senior Editor and Comunications Specialist 
NM Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources 
Department 
1220 South St Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM  87505 
Phone:  (505) 476-3226 
Fax:  (505) 476-3220 
jodi.porter@state.nm.us 
 
Melanie Rasmusson 
Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Radiological Health, Iowa Department of 
Public Health 
Lucas State Office Building, 5th Floor 
321 East 12th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50319 
Phone:  (515) 281-3478 
Fax:  (515) 281-4529 
Melanie.Rasmusson@idph.iowa.gov 
 
Tim Runyon 
Section Manager, Environmental Management 
Section 
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
Division of Nuclear Safety 
1035 Outer Park Drive 
Springfield, IL  62704 
Phone:  (217) 782-1322 
Fax:  (217) 524-6417 
tim.runyon@illinois.gov 
 
Paul Schmidt 
Chief 
Radiation Protection Section 
Wisconsin Department of Health Services 
1 W. Wilson Street, Rm. B157 
Madison, WI  53703 
Phone:  (608) 267-4792 
Fax:  (608) 267-3695 
paul.schmidt@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
 
Julia Schmitt 
Manager 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 
Office of Radiological Health 
301 Centennial Mall South 
PO Box 95026 
Lincoln, NE  68509 
Phone:  (402) 471-2168 
Fax:  (402) 471-0169 
julia.schmitt@nebraska.gov 
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Jon Schwarz 
Technical Hazards Section Manager 
Nebraska Emergency Management Agency 
1300 Military Road 
Lincoln, NE  68508-1090 
Phone:  (402) 471-7420 
Fax:  (402) 471-0427 
jon.schwarz@nebraska.gov 
 
Michael Snee 
Chief, Bureau of Radiation Protection 
Ohio Department of Health 
246 N. High Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone:  (614) 644-2732 
Fax:  (614) 466-0381 
Michael.Snee@odh.ohio.gov 
 
Bobby St. John 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Carlsbad Field Office 
4021 National Parks Highway 
PO Box 3090 
Carlsbad, NM  88221-3090 
Phone:  (575) 234-7348 
bobby.stjohn@wipp.ws 
 
Kathy Treland 
Administrative Assistant and Meeting Planner 
The Council of State Governments 
CSG Midwestern Region 
701 East 22nd Street, Suite 110 
Phone:  (630) 925-1922 
Fax:  (630) 925-1930 
ktreland@csg.org 
 
 


